

INVITATION

to all WDSF Members

<u>Federation's address:</u> Präsident Hermann Götz Klederinger Straße 44-50/6 A-1100 Wien

Vienna, June 2018

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

During the Austrian Open Championships 2018, we will host the

2018 WDSF World DanceSport Championship Standard.

We invite the **best two couple of your country.**

WDSF World DanceSport Championship Standard 2018
Multiversum – Vienna/Schwechat, Austria (Airport Schwechat)
November 17th, 2018

Organizers: Austrian DanceSport Federation

Vienna DanceSport Federation

Austrian Open Championships 2018 www.austrianopen.at

E-mail: office@austrianopen.at Fax/Phone: +43 1 481 00 00

Expenses: According to WDSF - rule 8:

- > Travelling expenses must be paid by the couple.
- > We provide Hotel accommodation in a double room up to 2 nights, incl. breakfast
- ➤ Allowance CHF 130,00 (or equivalent in EURO) per couple
- > A banquet will be arranged after the competition on Saturday evening

A special offer for coaches:

Each country may nominate an official coach for the couple.

For this person we offer a special package: € 80,00

- > One ticket for the whole day
- > One programme
- Banquet on Saturday evening after the competition

Please fill in the attached form for your nomination and return it per e-mail, to office@austrianopen.at until September 10th, 2018.

We hope the invitation will be accepted. After confirmation of participation, we will contact the participants directly regarding all necessary further details.

Best regards

Austrian DanceSport Federation

For your information: WDSF World Open Standard on Sunday, 18th Nov. 2018



Mitglied der Österreichischen Bundes-Sportorganisation (BSO) und der World DanceSport Federation (WDSF)

Die ERSTE Bank IBAN: AT152011100006217400 BIC: GIBAATWWXXX

